PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4995172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN KELLY JONES	11/07/2017
SCOTT ANDREW HORSTEMEYER	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63	
Internal Address:	MD 3601	
City:	BENTON HARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

MCGARRY BAIR PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-01563-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA L. HAAS
SIGNATURE:	/Sara L. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

504948425

source=G1224031#page1.tif source=G1224031#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046009 FRAME: 0561

Docket No. 51007-1080 Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Martin Kelly Jones**, a U.S. citizen, currently residing at 4573 West 1st Avenue Vancouver, BC, V6R1H7, Canada and **Scott Andrew Horstemeyer**, a U.S. citizen, currently residing at 435 River Glen Trace, Atlanta, GA, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to collectively as ASSIGNOR, jointly own all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,981,930.

WHEREAS, **Whirlpool Corporation**, a Delaware company, having a place of business at 2000 N. M-63, Benton Harbor, MI, 49022-2692, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all said right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred or does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns: (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

PATENT REEL: 046009 FRAME: 0562

Docket No. 51007-1080 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

MARTIN KELLY JONES

Signature

SCOTT ANDREW HORSTEMEYER

RECORDED: 06/07/2018

PATENT

REEL: 046009 FRAME: 0563